Enclosed is a proposed Resolution providing for an Agreement or Agreements with Allegheny 
Valley Railroad Company for costs associated with the Construction for the Charles Anderson Bridge 
Project; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($250,000.00), federally reimbursable at 95%. 

A waiver of Rule 8 is requested to expedite entering into this agreement with Allegheny Valley 

Railroad Company in an effort to move the Charles Anderson Bridge project into the construction phase 
as soon as possible.